



\$~42

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**MAT.APP.(F.C.) 264/2024 & CM APPL. 47389/2024 –Stay.**

**NIDHI SURI**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Surinder Singh, Advocate.

versus

**GAURAV SURI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**03.12.2024**

%

1. Mr. Singhal enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and submits that he has not received a copy of the paper-book. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to provide the same to him within two days.
2. Reply, if any, to the application be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter.
3. Both sides are also granted liberty to file their respective short written submissions not running into more than five pages each, within the same period of six weeks.
4. List on 14.04.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**DECEMBER 3, 2024/acm**