



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 264/2024 & CM APPL. 47389/2024 (Stay)**

NIDHI SURI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Survinder Singh, Advocate

versus

GAURAV SURI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

17.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/tk