



\$~48

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 264/2024

NIDHI SURI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

GAURAV SURI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

CM APPL. 61449/2025*[Condonation of delay in filing the reply(ies) to the Appeal and stay application]*

1. This is an application filed by the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 26 days in filing the replies to the present Appeal and the stay application i.e. CM.APPL. 47389/2024 respectively.

2. For the reasons as stated in the application, the delay is condoned. The replies are taken on record.

3. The application stands disposed of.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 264/2024

4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 16.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

jai/db