



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 264/2024 & CM APPL. 47389/2024-STAY**
NIDHI SURIAppellant
Through: Mr. Devesh Sharma, Adv.

versus

GAURAV SURIRespondent
Through: Mr. S.C Singhal and Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
24.07.2026

%

1. List in the category of *Regular* matters to come up on its own turn.
2. In the meanwhile, let the Trial Court record, in digital format, be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 24, 2026/r/tr